

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 12, 2024

## STARRY STARRY NIGHT Fundraiser To Benefit Trailing Of The Sheep Festival

The <u>Trailing of the Sheep Festival</u> will present its annual fundraiser, this year themed <u>STARRY STARRY</u> <u>NIGHT</u>, on Thursday, August 29, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at The Argyros Performing Arts Center in Ketchum, Idaho. Guests will enjoy an evening of entertainment, food, drinks, and auctions to support the Trailing of the Sheep Festival's mission to gather, celebrate, present, and preserve the history and cultures of sheepherding in Idaho and the West. The event will bring together community-minded, philanthropic guests to enjoy a feast of lamb as well as local, seasonal foods, and a variety of beverages for a festive evening. Guests will also be invited to participate in silent and live auctions, a mystery raffle and more.

Only 200 seats are available, and tickets are on sale now. VIP tickets are \$225.00 and include an Opari Gift, VIP Seating as well as Premium Wine, and General Admission tickets are \$150.00. Tickets can be purchased at <u>STARRY STARRY NIGHT</u>, <u>https://trailingofthesheep.ejoinme.org/StarryNightTickets</u>

###

## <u>About the Trailing of the Sheep Festival</u>

The Trailing of the Sheep Festival has also garnered some well-deserved accolades over the years, including being recognized as one of the **Top Ten Fall Festivals in the World** by msn.com travel, **Top Ten US Fall Festivals** by smartertravel.com, **Top Animal Festivals in the World** and **Top Ten Fall Festivals** by USA Today, **Top 7 Fun Fall Festivals** by AARP, **One of the Greatest Cultural Events in the West** by Northwest Travel, and recipient of the Society of American Travel Writer's **Phoenix Award** for best in cultural tourism, and the **Idaho Governor's Award for Cultural Heritage.** 

## Media Contact:

Laura Musbach Drake, Festival Executive Director, 208.720.0585, laura@trailingofthesheep.org

Images for Media Use: https://trailingofthesheep.org/news-media/media/